

Guide to the Clark County Attorney General Files on the Howard Hughes Estate

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy was published on December 19, 2022. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f16z0m

© 2022 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.

Box 457010 4505 S. Maryland Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010 <u>special.collections@unlv.edu</u>

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Scope and Contents Note	3
Arrangement	4
Administrative Information	4
Names and Subjects	4
Collection Inventory	5

Summary Information

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.
Nevada. Office of the District Attorney (Clark County)
Holt, George E.
Clark County Attorney General Files on the Howard Hughes Estate
MS-01110
1976 to 1978
0.23 Cubic Feet (1 box)
0.21 Linear Feet
English
The Clark County Attorney General Files on the Howard Hughes Estate (1976-1978) contain files of legal correspondence, newspaper clippings, and letters received from private individuals by the Attorney General's office regarding Howard Hughes' will after his passing in April 1976. The files were collected by Clark County District Attorney George E. Holt.

Preferred Citation

Clark County Attorney General Files on the Howard Hughes Estate, 1976-1978. MS-01110. Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada. http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f16z0m

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents Note

The Clark County Attorney General Files on the Howard Hughes Estate (1976-1978) contain files of legal correspondence, newspaper clippings, and letters received from private individuals by the Attorney General's office regarding Howard Hughes' will after his passing in April 1976. The files were collected by Clark County District Attorney George E. Holt.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

Materials remain in the order they were received.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Access Note

Collection is open for research.

Publication Rights

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See <u>Reproductions</u> <u>and Use</u> on the UNLV Special Collections and Archives website for more information about reproductions and permissions to publish.

Acquisition Note

Material was acquired by UNLV Special Collections in an unknown year from curator Peter Michel; accession number 2022-087. There is no deed of gift on file for this collection.

Processing Note

In 2022, Sarah Jones arranged and described the collection at the folder-level, entered the data into ArchivesSpace, and wrote the front matter description.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Names and Subjects

- Legal Cases -- Las Vegas -- Nevada
- Wills
- Hughes, Howard, 1905-1976

.....

Collection Inventory

Title/Description	Containers
Newspaper clippings related to the contested will and estate of Howard Hughes, 1976 to 1978	box 01
Correspondence and legal documents related to the contested will and estate of Howard Hughes, 1976 to 1978	box 01
Physical Description: 2 Files	